







WORKING FAMILIES PARTY CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION

(N.Y. Election Law § 6-120)

We, Robert P Master and Alison E Hirsh, Presiding Officer and Secretary of the meeting of the State Executive Board of the Working Families Party of New York State, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT at a meeting of the State Executive Board of the Working Families Party of New York State, duly held on the 10 day of July, 2017, a quorum being present, said committee, by majority vote of the members present, did consent to and authorize the designation of the following named individuals for nomination as candidates of the Working Families Party for the public offices indicated, at the Primary Election to be held on September 12, 2017:

Name of Candidate	Public Office	Place of Residence (also post office address, if different)
George S Latimer	COUNTY EXECUTIVE (WESTCHESTER COUNTY)	47 Wainwright St, Rye, NY 10580 (City of Rye)
Timothy C Idoni	COUNTY CLERK (WESTCHESTER COUNTY)	45 Interlaken Ave, New Rochelle, NY 10801
George E Fufidio, Jr.	COUNTY COURT JUDGE (WESTCHESTER COUNTY)	633 California Rd, Eastchester, NY 10708
Arlene Gordon- Oliver	FAMILY COURT JUDGE (WESTCHESTER COUNTY)	46 North Rd, White Plains, NY 10603 (Town of Greenburgh)
Thomas A Murphy	Mayor, Village of Mamaroneck	342 Richbell Rd, Apt. B4, Mamaroneck, NY 10543
Chris Burdick	Town of Bedford Town Supervisor	12 Millertown Rd, Bedford, NY 10506
Kate Galligan	Town of Bedford Town Council	153 Cherry St, Katonah, NY 10536 (Town of Bedford)
MaryAnn Carr	Town of Bedford Town Council	105 Nottingham Rd, Bedford Hills, NY 10507 (Town of Bedford)
Linda D Puglisi	Town of Cortlandt Town Supervisor	341 Furnace Dock Rd, Cortlandt Manor, NY 10567
Laroue Rose Shatzkin	Town of Cortlandt Town Clerk	1260 Washington St, Cortlandt Manor, NY 10567
James F Creighton	Town of Cortlandt Town Council	334 Alpine Dr, Cortlandt Manor, NY 10567
Debra A Carter- Costello	Town of Cortlandt Town Council	100 11th St, PO Box 660, Verplanck, NY 10596
Mary E Breining	Town of Cortlandt Receiver of Taxes	48 Sunset Rd, Montrose, NY 10548
Kimberly Ragazzo	Town of Cortlandt Town Justice	30 Finney Farm Rd, Croton-on-Hudson, NY 10520
Paul J Feiner	Town of Greenburgh Town Supervisor	25 Boulder Ridge Rd, Scarsdale, NY 10583 (Town of Greenburgh)







Working Families Party Certificate of Authorization Page 4 of 5

Catherine Borgia	Westchester County Legislator, 9th District	19 Audubon Dr, Ossining, NY 10562
Catherine F Parker	County Legislator, 7th District, County of Westchester	460 Milton Rd, Rye, NY 10580
Christopher A Johnson	County Legislator, 16th District, County of Westchester	421 N Broadway, Apt. 1, Yonkers, NY 10701
Damon Maher	Westchester County Legislator, 10th District	232 Waverly Rd, Scarsdale (PO), NY 10583
Daren Tolz	Westchester County Legislator, 3rd District	104 Byram Ridge Rd, Armonk, NY 10504
Gwen Dean	County Legislator, 14th Legislative District, County of Westchester	103 First St, Yonkers, NY 10704
Kitley S Covill	County Legislator, 2nd District, County of Westchester	70 Whitlockville Rd, Katonah, NY 10536
London S Reyes	County Legislator, 17th District, County of Westchester	28 Ridge Rd, Yonkers, NY 10705
Mary Jane C Shimsky	County Legislator, 12th District, County of Westchester	35 Ashley Rd, Hastings-on-Hudson, NY 10706
Nancy E Barr	County Legislator, 6th District, County of Westchester	12 Arlington PI, Rye Brook, NY 10573
Nancy S Vann	Westchester County Legislator, 1st District	201 Union Ave, Peekskill, NY 10566
Ruth Walter	County Legislator, 15th District, County of Westchester	1 Normandy Rd, Bronxville, NY 10708

WE DO FURTHER CERTIFY THAT said nominations are authorized pursuant to the provisions of the Rules of the Working Families Party of New York State and § 6-120 of the New York State Election Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have set our hands this 12day of July, 2017.

Presiding Officer

Secretary



COPY



Working Families Party Certificate of Authorization Page 3 of 3

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF NEW YORK,)
COUNTY OF JOY) ss.)

On the day of July in the year 2017 before me, the undersigned, personally appeared to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she/he executed the same in her/his capacity, and that by her/his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person(s) upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

STATE OF NEW YORK) ss.

On the day of July in the year 2017 before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Alisen Hirsh, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she/he executed the same in her/his capacity, and that by her/his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person(s) upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public